

## COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 16-0121

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 1/26/2016

Title: Resolution accepting \$106,638.07 from The Mildred P. Anderson Trust to the County of Nevada for

the Grass Valley Library, authorizing the County Librarian to sign the Distributee's Receipt acknowledging receipt of the First and Final Accounting for The Mildred P. Anderson Trust, for the period February 16, 2015 to December 31, 2015, and to sign and acknowledge receipt for all

subsequent accountings of an amount less than \$10,000.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. RES 16-053 Mildred P Anderson Estate fund acceptance, 2. Staff Report on Mildred P Anderson

Estate fund acceptance final accounting, 3. Resolution on Mildred P Anderson Estate fund

acceptance final accounting

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

1/26/2016 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Resolution accepting \$106,638.07 from The Mildred P. Anderson Trust to the County of Nevada for the Grass Valley Library, authorizing the County Librarian to sign the Distributee's Receipt acknowledging receipt of the First and Final Accounting for The Mildred P. Anderson Trust, for the period February 16, 2015 to December 31, 2015, and to sign and acknowledge receipt for all subsequent accountings of an amount less than \$10,000.